STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2019 JUN 12 PM 1:57
MICHAEL B. DROWN

Parcel No.: 45-12-32-229-002.000-029

2019 035384

3

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

TRANSFER ON DEATH AFFIDAVIT

KYLIE L. BORMAN, being first duly sworn on her oath, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. This Affidavit is made pursuant to I.C. §32-17-14-11.
- 2. Affiant is one of the transfer on death beneficiaries of Owner, LYNN R. FAUGHT HERRERA a/k/a LYNN ROCHELLE HERRERA, who died a resident of Lake County, State of Indiana on May 30, 2019, a redacted copy of the Certificate of Death is attached.
- 3. At the time of death, Owner held title to the following real estate in fee simple and in transfer on death form:

LOT 45 IN FOUNTAIN RIDGE ADDITION, UNIT 3, IN THE CITY OF CROWN POINT, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 39, PAGE 39 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Commonly known as 1903 W. 93rd Place, Crown Point, Indiana 46307

pursuant to the Deed (Transfer on Death) recorded in the Office of the Lake County Recorder on April 24, 2019 as Document No. 2019 023567.

4. The name and address of the designated beneficiaries who are in existence on the date of the Owner's death and survived the Owner's death are:

Kylie L. Borman, 9045 East 124th Court, Crown Point, IN 46307, as to an undivided one-half interest as a tenant in common, and

Leana R. Wozniak, 693 East 900 North, Westville, IN 46391, as to an undivided one-half interest as a tenant in common.

JUN 1 2 2019 LAKE

²⁵239

25. K

- 5. The purpose of this is to comply with I.C. §32-17-14-26(b)(20) and to set forth the present ownership of title of the above described real estate pursuant to Owner's designation of beneficiaries in such transfer on death deed.
- 6. This Affidavit shall be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana and presented to the Auditor of such County for appropriate entering for taxation.

Dated: June 14, 2019.

Mylie Bernan

Kylie L. Borman

STATE OF INDIANA

)) SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

)

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Indiana, personally appeared Kylie L. Borman, and she, being first duly sworn by me upon her oath, says that the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument are true this 12th day of June, 2019.

Diane M. Holdmann, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 06/29/2022

Commission No. NP0655040

Resident of Lake County, Indiana

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law. <u>Victor H. Prasco</u>

Mail Tax Bills to:

1903 West 93rd Place, Crown Point, Indiana 46307

Document Prepared By:

Victor H. Prasco, Burke Costanza & Carberry LLP

9191 Broadway, Merrillville, IN 46410



INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH - RESUBMIT

Tracking No. 197697

Local No 9			EDR No 0000	007131	20		State	No 02	26751	
Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle,	Last)		1a. Maiden Nan	ne (if female)		2. Sex	3.	Time Of Dea	th 4. C	ate Of Death (Month/Day/Year
LYNN ROCHELLE HERRE 5. Social Security Number 6a. Age - Yo		ar 6c. Under 1	FAUGHT Month 6d Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1 Hou	r 7 Date	FEM		07:22 A		05/30/2019
61	Months	Days	Hours	Minutes	-			1	` '	and or roleigh doubley,
	Death Occurred In A F		nous	10a. If Death Occ			Than A Hospit			
☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Unknown ☒ tr	patient 🔲 Emergend	y Department Out	patient Dead on Arrival	☐ Hospice Facili	_	Decedent's Ho	ome [] Nur	sing Home/L	ong-term Care	Facility
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give METHODIST HOSPITAL SC		ERRILLVILL	E	-l						, , ,
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code				13 County	Of Death				antal Status At	
MERRILLVILLE, IN, 46410-7099 LAKE 15. Surviving Spouse's Name 15a Last Name Refere First Marriage						☐ Marned ☐ Married, But Separated ☑ Diver ☐ Never Married ☐ Unkno				
15. Surviving Spouse's Name			15a. Last Name Before F	irst Marriage		16. Deced	ent's Usual Oc	cupation	17.	Kind Of Business/Industry
18. Residence - State	116	Ba County		18b City Or To		PROFE	SSIONAL	STUDE	NT EDL	JCATION
INDIANA	1 4	KE		CROWN P						
18c. Street And Number		MIL.		TCKOVVIV P	Olivi		18d. Apt. No	. 10	Be. Zip Code	18f. Inside City Limits?
1903 WEST 93RD PLACE									46307	Yes No
19. Decedent's Education		20. Decedent Of I	Hispanic Origin	21.	Decedents	Race			.000.	
BACHELOR'S DEGREE (B/	A, AB, BS)	NOT HISPA	NIC	Whi		tlo Lac*			224 D	ant Name Ordan Pint Mar
									23a. Parent's Last Name Before First Marriag	
RICHARD C. FAUGHT 24. Informant's Name	_	24a. Relation:	ship To Decedent	FRIEDA LOU 24b. Mailing Addre			City, State, Zip		BRATCH	ER
KYLIE L BORMAN		DAUGHT	ER	9045 EAST 1	124TH (COURT.	CROWN	POINT.	IN 46307	
25a. Method Of Disposition	1 25b.	Place Of Dispositio		e Of Disposition			, Town, And Sta			
☐ Burial ☑ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Removal From State			(, 200. 2	.oocuon - Ony				
Other (Specify):			REMATORY		FOR	EST PA	RK, IL			
26. Was Coroner Contacted?	27. Name And Comp	lete Address Of Fu	neral Facility						27a.	Funeral Home License Number
Ves No KUIPER FUNERAL HOME, 9039 KLEINMAN ROAD, HIGHLAND, IN 46322 27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licensee:								mber (Of Lice		0300021
AUDRA MARIA BROOKS,		VIC SIGNAT				FI	D2150000			
28. Part I. Enter The Chain Of Events Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory	- Diseases, Injuries	Or Complication	Cause Of Death (See as - That Directly Caused	The Death, Do Not	Enter Ten	minal Events	3			Approximate Interval: Onset
A Line. Add Additional Lines If Neces	sary.		ut Snowing The Etiology.	DO NOT ADDREVIZIE	e. Enter On	ay One Caus	se Un			To Death
Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or C	Condition Resulting In	Death)	Α		Due to (Or A	As A Consequence	On:		··	3 DAYS
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leading To The Cause Listed On Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease Or Injury That Initiated										6 MONTHS
The Events Resulting In Death) Last	Disease Of Injury 11		c		Due to (Or A	As A Consequence	00.			
			D			-s A ConscipEnce	. Coy.			
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions C	ontributing to Death B	ut Not Resulting In	The Underlying Cause Give	n in Part I		s An Autopsy			Yes 🛛	
31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death	7 32. If Fer	male:			30. Wer	e Autopsy Fir	ding Available	•	The Cause Of	Death? Yes No
☐ Yes ☑ Probably ☐ No ☐ Unknow	Not Pregnant Within Past Year Pregnant At Time Of Death Not Pr				Pregnant, But Pregnant Within 42 Days Of Death Natural			☐ Homicide ☐ Accident ☐ Pending Investigation ☐ Could Not Be Determined		
34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)		e Of Injury		Of Injury (E.G., Dec						37. Injury At Work?
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a City	Or Town		de la Missione Carl	(A-147A4-A167	1		1 200	- A	Yes No
So. Escapor of Hydry Class	36a. City	Į.	THE RECEIPD ON	éét & Nümber ⊜⊞				380.	Apt. No.	38d. Zip Code
39. Describe How Injury Occurred	L	- 15	KE DOUNTY LIFA	OWN CASHARTA	MENT	į	40. If Trans	portation Inju	ry, Specify:	
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death:						40. If Transportation Injury, Specify: Other Operator Passes Passes				
BHARAT H. BARAI, BY ELE 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person	CTRONIC SIG		JUN U	7 ZUR		42. Cer ⊠ Cer	tifying Physicia	nty One)	Coroner	Health Officer 45. Date Certified
		1	EDDU LANG C	ACA10				i	a*	
BHARAT H. BARAI , 200 E. 46. Additional Funeral Service Provider:	OBITI AVE., S	UITE ZA, IVII			- ,-		47. 7	0107A kas:	L	05/31/2019
48. Signature of Local Health Officer: LAKE COUNTY HEALTH CYFICES						49. For Re	gistrar Only -	Date Filed (I	Month/Day/Yea	n):
CHANDANA VAVILALA, VIA ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (ENTRY OR O						RIGINAL)		JUN	04 2019	
II: METHODIST HOSPITAL SOUTHLAK	E CAMPUS			12-Zip: 46307				!	·	
12-Street: 12-City: CROWN POINT 49: 06/03/2019										
12-Zip Ext: 8701 BROADWAY								! 		
	E: The Social Securi	ty # is being requ	ested by this state agenc	y in order to pursue	responsit	bility Disclo	sure is volunta	ry and the	ised.s	eal affixed